

02-28-2000



FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECEIVED

101277163

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2110 JAN 26 PM 12: 16

OPR/FINANCERDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name						
New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name						
Document ID# Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel #						
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Koyu Nikoloff Logun Nikoloff Month Day Yea	<u></u>					
Name (line 2)	_					
Second Party Name (line 1) International Consulting & Brokerage, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Ye	\neg					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Cranston Print Works Company If document to be rec						
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme	ed					
Address (line 1) 1381 Cranston Street: Of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document for such as the s	a					
Address (line 2) Assignment.)	J.,,					
Address (line 3) Crans ton RI 02920 City State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
00 DHGUYEN 00000266 5858933 1 80.00 DP						
I GATAA OL						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0768

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	401-276-6405			
Name	John E. Ottaviani, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	c/o Edwards & Angell, LLI)				
Address (line 2)	2800 BankBoston Plaza					
Address (line 3)	Providence, RI 02903					
Address (line 4)						
•	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #			
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num	البيبا	additional numbers attached			
	Patent Application Number or the Pa nt Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pater	s for the same property). nt Number(s)			
Patei	it Application Number (5)	5858933	it italiaber(3)			
		5660622				
		3000022				
	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	tion was Month Day Year			
	ration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter <u>only i</u> t	PCT application number [a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
	ot been assigned.					
Number of Pr	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00			
	Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement an	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
John E. Ot:	taviani, Esq.	Le EOtt	1/26/00			
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date			

1

PATENT REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, KOYU NIKOLOFF, an individual residing at North Kingstown, Rhode Island, and/or INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING & BROKERAGE, INC., a Rhode Island corporation having a place of business at North Kingstown, Rhode Island (each of which hereinafter may be referred to individually as an "Assignor" and collectively as "Assignors") own the patents set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, CRANSTON PRINT WORKS COMPANY, a Rhode Island corporation having a place of business at Cranston, Rhode Island ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights Assignors have or may have in such patents and the registrations and applications thereof; and

WHEREAS, each Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that such Assignor has good and marketable title to the patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, encumbrances, claims, restrictions, equities, easements and other exceptions to title.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in Exhibit A, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the patents to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had such assignment not been made.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of any jurisdiction to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any patents and patent applications on Exhibit A to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and each Assignor further agrees to do all things as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 27 day of December, 1999.

Koyn Nikaloff

INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING & BROKERAGE, INC.

By Koyu Nikoloff
Title PRASIMANT

Assignment of Patents Page 1 of 3

> **PATENT** REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0770

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND) ss: COUNTY OF On this 1 day of December, 1999, & Brokerage, Inc., personally appeared before m foregoing assertions was signed on behalf of succention of the corporation	, the responsible of International Consulting e, and to me personally known, stating that the ch corporation pursuant to proper corporate e instrument as the free act and deed of the
[SEAL]	Nothry Public Louis M. Stegger My Commission Expires: 4612002
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND) ss: COUNTY OF On this 27 day of December, 1999, Koyu me personally known, and acknowledged the execute act and deed.	Nikoloff, personally appeared before me, and to ecution of the foregoing the last his free
[SEAL]	Notary Public Laura a Bayon My Commission Expires: 2(6)200

Assignment of Patents Page 2 of 3

1.

- 2 -

JOTTAVIANI_335220.1/

EXHIBIT A

1. U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Country	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
5,858,933	U.S.A.	Surfactant-Free Lubricant for Coating Moving Webs	1/12/99
5,660,622	U.S.A.	Coating for Ink Jet Recording Sheets	8/26/97

Assignment of Patents Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0772